Dainik Bhaskar- Jhansi 15.05.2025

Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank | Regional Office: 803/B1 Gwalior Road, Jhansi (U.P.)

AUCTION OF VEHICLE SALE NOTICE

AUCTION OF VEHICLE HYPOTHECATED TO UTTAR PRADESH GRAMIN BANK

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank had taken possession of the following vehicles pursuant to the notice issued in the following loan accounts with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHATEVER IS" basis for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues.

| Name of the branch & account Name of the owner of the Property/vehicle | Details Of Property/ Vehicle | Balance Outstanding (in Rs. Excluding Interest and charges) | Reserve Price EMD Minimum Bld Increase Amount | Date & Time of Auction |
|--|---|---|---|---|
| Ranipur Branch Srl.Vinod Kumar S/o Chetram | MODEL:Maruti Baleno Delta Petrol Bearing Registration Number UP-93 BL 5490 | Rs. 547267/- as on 30.04.2025 | Rs.310000/- Rs. 77500/- Rs. 5000/- and multiple there off | 17.06.2025 10.00 AM to 2.00 PM |

Account Details for submission of EMD- A/c No. 94203171165A, IFSC- PUNB0SUPGB5, Branch-Ranipur

Last Date for Submission of EMD & KYC Documents: 16.06.2025 Before 5.00 PM .

- Inspection Date and time of Vehicles:- On any working day before 16.06.2025 by obtaining permission from branch manager Ranipur on contacting 7217029420
- For detailed terms and conditions of sale, refer bank website or branch manager Ranipur on 7217029420.

Date: 16.06.2025 Place: Ranipur Chief Manager Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank

Auction of Vehicle Sale Notice

| Name of | Vehicle Details | Reserve Price | Venue | For EMD through |
|-----------|-----------------|---------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| Borrower | | EMD | | NEFT /RTGS |
| | | Increase Amt. | | |
| Sri Vinod | Model – Maruti | 3,10,000/- | Uttar Pradesh Gramin | A/C No- |
| Kumar S/O | Baleno, Delta | 77500/- | Bank, | 94203171165A |
| Chetram | Petrol, Reg No. | 5000/- | Branch – Ranipur | IFS Code- |
| | UP93-BK-5490 | | Auction Dt17.06.2025 | PUNB0SUPGB5 |

Term & Conditions:

- 1. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS and WHATSOEVER IS AVAILABLE BASIS" with all the known and not known encumbrances. The details shown above are as per the record available with the bank, the auction bidder should satisfy himself about the actual position of the Vehicles. The actual position of the Vehicles may differ and the authorized officer will not be held responsible for that. To the best of knowledge and information based on the records available with bank, there is no encumbrance on the Vehicles. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, taxes, registration of Vehicles, Insurance or etc. & to inspect & satisfy them.
- 2. Bank shall not be responsible for any defects latent or otherwise, damage, decay or any missing parts of the vehicles and the vehicles are being sold on "as it is basis"
- 3. Bank will not be responsible for any encumbrances and dues on the Vehicles which comes to knowledge of bank after the auction date.
- 4. Auction would commence at Start Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers strictly in multiplies of Rs.5000/- (Rupees FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) for per vehicle. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure of Auction shall be declared as successful bidder subject to approval of the Authorized Officer.
- 5. The successful bidder is also liable to pay GST & Tax Deducted at Source (TDS) as per prevailing provisions.
- 6. Vehicles may be inspected between 12:00 Noon to 03:00 PM or any pre decided suitable date by intending bidders on their own expenses with prior appointment with Mr. Vaibhav Giri– Mob 7217029420
- 7. The intending purchasers / bidders are required to deposit EMD amount through NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft latest by 16.06.2025 in the Ranipur Branch.
- 8. The EMD of the successful bidders shall be retained and EMD of un-successful bidders shall be refunded within 45 days. The EMD shall not bear any interest.

- 9. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, after adjusting EMD already paid within 2 working days of acceptance of the bid price by Bank and the remaining sale price along with GST within 15 days of e-auction.
- 10. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be liable to be forfeited. The vehicle will be sold to the bidder who has submitted the highest offer for the respective vehicle.
- 11. All the cost and expenses in connection with the transfer of Registration with R.T.O. will be borne by the bidders.

SD

Authorised Officer